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Installation

Before installing into the desired location fully uncoil the light string and connect it to
adaptor to ensure that it is operating correctly. Leaving the light string exposed to the
Sun for a short period before installation will make it more pliable and easy to position.
Inspect your new light string to ensure there are no cuts in the insulation or exposed
wires, if there are, DO NOT use, and return to Purchase platforms or marketplaces.

In subsequent years, the light string should be inspected before installation

Use cable ties or other Christmas light fixing items to secure the light string in position.
Never use nails or other sharp fasteners inserted through the light string cable to secure
in position.

The light string should not be passed over any sharp objects that could wear through the
insulation

Package includes

1.
2.

Smart Christmas LED Lighting String x 1
User manual x 1

Requirement to use

1.

2.

WOOX Security app or Woox home app (WOOX Security app is recommended for
security items like camera, sensors, lock, etc)
WLAN-enabled router: 2.4GHz (Separate band)

Set up Smart Christmas LED Lighting String to WOOX Home app

1.

2.
3.

9.

Download and install the app "WOOX Home" from Apple App Store or Google Play
Store on your smartphone.

Open bluetooth on smartphone.

Enable bluetooth and location permission for WOOX Home app, so that the app can
find Smart Christmas LED Lighting String via bluetooth.

. Launch the app "WOOX Home".
. Create a new account or log in to your existing account.
. Ensure the white indicator light is quick flashing (flashing 2 times per second). If the

indicator light isn't flashing: turn ON/OFF the product 3 times or hold and press the
function button on controller for 5 seconds until the indicator light starts to quick flash.

. Tap“+"to add the device.
. The Smart Christmas LED Lighting String will appear on the app. If Smart Christmas LED

Lighting String does not appear, please check if the bluetooth and location permission
of WOOX Home app are enabled in smartphone settings.
Select the Smart Christmas LED Lighting String and continue.

10. Confirm the Wi-Fi network and password.

Note: only 2.4GHz Wi-Fi is supported.

11.The app will now search for the device and register is to your account.
12. Enter the device name.
Note: The device name will also be used by Amazon Alexa and Google Home.
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Safety

CAUTION
RISKOF ELECTRIC SHOCK
00 KT OPEN

To reduce risk of electric shock, this product should only be opened by an authorized
technician when service is required.

Disconnect the product from the mains and other equipment if a problem should occur.
Read the manual carefully before use. Keep the manual for future reference.

Only use the device for its intended purposes.

Do not use the device for other purposes than described in the manual.

Do not use the device if any part is damaged or defective. If the device is damaged or
defective, replace the device immediately.

Cleaning and maintenance Warning!

Do not use cleaning solvents or abrasives.

Do not clean the inside of the device.

Do not attempt to repair the device. If the device does not operate correctly, replace it
with a new device.

Clean the outside of the device using a soft, damp cloth.

Support

If you need futher help or have comments or suggestions please visit:
www.wooxhome.com

You can find much more useful information in the Help Center of the App. You can aslo
contact us via the Help Center Feedback in the App or via tech support email:

European: support@wooxhome.eu

Non-EU: support@wooxhome.com

Specification

Item no. 2951522

Rated voltage: DC 24V

Rated power: 6W

Power cord length: 5 meters

LED lighting string length: 20 meters
Lighting spacing: 10cm, total 200pcs LED
Color temperature: 3000K-3500K
CRI: 47Ra

Luminous: 300 lumens

Wi-Fi: [EEE 802.11 b/g/n 2.4GHz
Working temperature: -15 C -40 C
Working humidity: 0-95%RH
Waterproof: P44

Bluetooth: supported
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Installatie

« «Alvorens op de gewenste locatie te installeren, de lichtslinger volledig afrollen en aansluiten op
de adapter om er zeker van te zijn dat deze correct werkt. Als u de lichtstreng voor de installatie
korte tijd aan de zon blootstelt, wordt deze buigzamer en gemakkelijker te plaatsen.
« Inspecteer uw nieuwe lichtsnoer om er zeker van te zijn dat er geen sneden in de isolatie of
blootliggende draden zijn, indien aanwezig, NIET gebruiken en terugbrengen naar
aankoopplatforms of marktplaatsen.
«In de daaropvolgende jaren moet de lichtsnaar vooér installatie worden geinspecteerd
« Gebruik kabelbinders of andere bevestigingsartikelen voor kerstverlichting om het lichtsnoer
op zijn plaats te houden. Gebruik nooit spijkers of andere scherpe bevestigingsmiddelen die
door de lichtsnoerkabel worden gestoken om ze op hun plaats vast te zetten.
« De lichtsnaar mag niet over scherpe voorwerpen worden geleid die door de isolatie kunnen
slijten

Pakket bestaat uit
1. Slimme kerst LED-verlichting String x 1
2. Gebruikershandleiding x 1

Vereiste om te gebruiken

1. WOOX Security-app of Woox home-app (WOOX Security-app wordt aanbevolen voor
beveiligingsitems zoals camera, sensoren, slot, enz.)

2. WLAN-compatibele router: 2,4 GHz (aparte band)

Stel Smart Christmas LED Lighting String in op de WOOX Home-app

1. Download en installeer de app "WOOX Home" uit de Apple App Store of Google Play
Store op je smartphone.

2. Open bluetooth op smartphone.

3. Schakel bluetooth en locatietoestemming in voor de WOOX Home-app, zodat de app
Smart Christmas LED Lighting String via bluetooth kan vinden.

4. Start de app "WOOX Home".

5. Maak een nieuw account aan of log in op uw bestaande account.

6. Zorg ervoor dat het witte indicatielampje snel knippert (knippert 2 keer per seconde). Als
het indicatielampje niet knippert: zet het product 3 keer AAN/UIT of houd de functieknop
op de controller 5 seconden ingedrukt totdat het indicatielampje snel begint te knipperen.
7.Tik op "+" om het apparaat toe te voegen.

8. De Smart Christmas LED Lighting String verschijnt in de app. Als Smart Christmas LED
Lighting String niet verschijnt, controleer dan of de bluetooth- en locatietoestemming van
de WOOX Home-app zijn ingeschakeld in de smartphone-instellingen.

9. Selecteer de Smart Christmas LED Lighting String en ga verder.

10. Bevestig het wifi-netwerk en wachtwoord.

Opmerking: alleen 2,4 GHz wifi wordt ondersteund.

11. De app zoekt nu naar het apparaat en registreert zich voor uw account.

12. Voer de apparaatnaam in.

Opmerking: de apparaatnaam wordt ook gebruikt door Amazon Alexa en Google Home.
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Veiligheid

CAUTION
RISKOF ELECTRIC SHOCK
00 NoT OPEN

« Om het risico op elektrische schokken te verminderen, mag dit product alleen worden
geopend door een bevoegde technicus als er onderhoud nodig is.
+ Koppel het product los van het lichtnet en andere apparatuur als zich een probleem
voordoet.
« Lees voor gebruik de handleiding aandachtig door. Bewaar de handleiding voor
toekomstig gebruik.
+ Gebruik het apparaat alleen voor de beoogde doeleinden.
+ Gebruik het apparaat niet voor andere doeleinden dan beschreven in de handleiding.
« Gebruik het apparaat niet als een onderdeel beschadigd of defect is. Als het apparaat
beschadigd of defect is, vervang het dan onmiddellijk.

Reiniging en onderhoud Waarschuwing!
« Gebruik geen schoonmaakmiddelen of schuurmiddelen.
+ Maak de binnenkant van het apparaat niet schoon.
« Probeer het apparaat niet te repareren. Als het apparaat niet goed werkt, vervangt u het
door een nieuw apparaat.
« Reinig de buitenkant van het apparaat met een zachte, vochtige doek.

Ondersteuning
Als je meer hulp nodig hebt of opmerkingen of suggesties hebt, ga dan naar:
www.wooxhome.com

Veel meer nuttige informatie vindt u in het Helpcentrum van de App. U kunt ook contact
met ons opnemen via het Helpcentrum Feedback in de app of via e-mail voor technische
ondersteuning:

Europees: support@wooxhome.eu

Niet-EU: support@wooxhome.com

Specificatie

Nominale spanning: DC 24V

Nominaal vermogen: 6W

Lengte netsnoer: 5 meter
LED-verlichting string lengte: 20 meter
Verlichtingsafstand: 10 cm, totaal 200 stuks LED
Kleurtemperatuur: 3000K-3500K

CRI: 47Ra

Lichtgevend: 300 lumen

Wi-Fi: IEEE 802.11 b/g/n 2,4 GHz
Werktemperatuur: -15 -40
Werkvochtigheid: 0-95% RH
Waterdicht: P44

Bluetooth: ondersteund
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